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This logo indicates that products, which are no longer in use,
should not be thrown away as household waste. They may
contain substances that are harmful to health and the
environment.

Return the product to your reseller or use the recycling
collection service provided by your city.
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LIZ Invest SAS, 10 Za La Lagune, 33450, Montussan, France
hereby certifies that Daewoo Alarm System with CE marking
are compliant with the following directive issued by the
Commission of the European Community.

EMC Directive (2014/30/EV) / (2014/53/EV)
The low voltage directive (2014/53/EU)
RED Directive (2014/53/EU)
RoHS Directive (2014/65/EU)

Compliance with these directives implies
compliance with the following European test
standards

EN300 328 V211 (2016-11) ;

EN300 220-1 V311 (2017-2);

EN300 220-2 V311 (2017-02);

EN301489-1 V211 (2017-02);

EN301489-17 V311 ( 2017-02) EN62749:2010
EN62311:2008 EN62368-1:2014+A11: 2017
Authorized representative.

David HADDAD, President.

Date: 18-March-2020

Before Using for the First Time

Box Content

« 1x Pet-Immune Motion Sensor
« 1x Bracket
« Tx User Manual

The WPS50T is a high-performance wireless pet- immune
motion detector. This motion sensor will not trigger the
alarm when your pets (under 25kg) move inside your
home, even if your alarm system is armed.

Find the screw on the bottom of the detector.
Open the case and separate both parts.

Insert the batteries according the specifications on the
device. Make sure to respect polarity.

Once the batteries are inserted, the detector’s
self-testing procedure will start for 30 seconds. After it,

start conﬁgu ration.
HW

Installation

Fix the bracket on the wall with screws and attach the
detector to the bracket. Adjust the bracket to change
the detection distance and angle. It is recommended
to mount the detector 2m from the ground

Avoid mounting the detector close to windows, air
conditioner, heater, refrigerator, oven, sunshine and
places where the temperature changes fast or where the
air stream flows frequently.

If two detectors are installed in the same detection scope,
adjust the location to avoid interferences and false
alarms.

The detector is more sensitive to cross movements than
vertical movements.
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Mode Setting

Testing mode

Once the self-testing is complete, long press the test
button. The sensor switches to testing mode, and scans
once every 10 seconds. After 3 minutes, the LED blinks
twice, and the sensor switches to working mode.

Working mode / Stand-by mode

In working mode, if the sensor is triggered more than
twice within 3 minutes, it will switch to standby mode
to save power. If no movement is detected within the
next 3 minutes, the sensor goes back to working mode.

Configuration

1. By the Keypad

First of all, disarm the system. Tap 1234 + Enter. You will hear
1beep and you the tool Led will turn on. It means the control
panel is entering in connection mode.

Trigger the accessory which is supposed to be installed, you
will hear one beep. The accessory is registered. If the control
panel beeps twice, the sensor was already connected.

2. With the Application

Connect to the alarm and tap on “Accessories”. Click “+ Add”
to add an accessory. The tool Led will turn on.

Trigger the accessory which will be connected, you will hear
one beep. The accessory is registered. If the control panel
beeps twice, the sensor was already connected. You can
change your accessory name:.

Specifications

Power Supply:
DC 3V (AA15V LR6 x2)

Static current:
<90uA

Transmitting current:
<95mA

Transmission distance:
<80 m (in open area)

Radio-frequency:
868MHz (+75KHz)

Trigger the accessory,
Press the test button of the
sensor twice

Housing material:
ABS plastic

Operating conditions:
Temperature: -

10°C ~+55°C

Relative Humidity: <80%
(non-condensing)

Detector dimensions:
107 x 53 x32mm

Bracket dimensions:
52x30x265mm

LEDs indications

Blinks continuously:  Self-testing

Blinks once: An intruder is detected

Blinks twice: Self-testing is complete; entering working
mode.

Blinks 3 times every 3 seconds: Under-voltage indication:
the batteries must be replaced (the user will be informed by
SMS when the batteries are low if the detector is registered
in the control panel).

PCB LAYOUT

Jumpers for
Zone setup

Tamper switch
LED working indicator :l-@ P
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Antenna 4T

Infrared sensor

AA15VLR6

Infrared sensor: Detects the infrared rays released by human
body motion. Do not touch the surface. Keep the surface clean.

Tamper switch: When the alarm system is armed, the tamper
switch will trigger the alarm if the case is opened.

Jumpers for Zone setup: The jumpers enable you to assign
the detector to a specific zone. Refer to the user manual of your
alarm system for more information on zone set up.
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Détecteur de mouvement
Pet immune
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Ce logo indique que les produits qui ne sont plus utilisés ne
doivent pas étre jetés comme déchets ménagers. lls sont
susceptibles de contenir des substances qui sont
dangereuses pour la santé et lenvironnement Retournez le
produit a votre revendeur ou utilisez le service de collecte de
recyclage fourni par votre commune.
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Par la présente, LIZ Invest SAS, 10 Za La Lagune, 33450,
Montussan, France certifie que les produits avec ce
marquage sont conformes a la directive suivante émise par
la commission de la communauté européenne.

Directive EMC (2014/30/EU) / (2014/53/EU)
Directive basse tension (2014/53/EU)
Directive rouge (2014/53/EU)
Directive RoHS (2014/65/EU)

Le respect de ces directives implique la conformite a la
norme d'essai européenne suivante.

EN300 328 V211 (2016-1) ;

EN300 220-1 V311 (2017-2);

EN300 220-2 V311 (2017-02);

EN301489-1 V211 (2017-02);

EN301489-17 V311 ( 2017-02) EN62749:2010
EN62311:2008 EN62368-1:2014+A11: 2017
Représentatif autorisé.

David HADDAD, Président.

18-Mars-2020

Contenu de la boite

« Détecteur pet immune x1
« Support mural x1
« Manuel d'utilisation x1

Le détecteur pet immune WPS501 ne se déclenche pas
si un animal de moins de 25 kg passe devant.

Veuillez dévisser le détecteur et séparez les deux parties
Insérez les piles en respectant leur polarité.

Une fois que les piles sont insérées, le détecteur va lancer
un autotest pendant 30 secondes. Vous pourrez ensuite
I'ajouter sur lapplication.

Avant la premiére utilisation

Installation

Fixez le support sur un mur a l'aide des vis et accrochez le
détecteur au support. Ajustez le support pour changer la
distance et l'angle de détection. Nous vous
recommandons de placer le détecteur a 2m du sol.

Evitez de placer le détecteur & coté d'une fenétre, d'un
réfrigérateur, d'un four, ou d'un ventilateur.

Si deux détecteurs sont installés dans le méme champs
de détection, ajustez leurs emplacements pour éviter les

interférences et les fausses alarmes.

Le détecteur est plus sensible aux mouvements
horizontaux qu'aux mouvements verticaux.
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Configuration

Mode test

Une fois lautotest terming, appuyez longuement sur le
bouton test. Le détecteur passe en mode test et scanne
une fois toutes les 10 secondes. Aprés 3 minutes, la LED
clignote deux fois et le détecteur repasse en mode de
fonctionnement.

Mode de surveillance

En mode de surveillance, si le détecteur est déclenché plus
de deux fois en 3 minutes, il passera en mode veille pour
économiser [énergie des piles. Si aucun mouvement nest
détecté dans les 3 minutes suivantes, le détecteur repasse
en mode de surveillance.

Ajouter le détecteur au systéme d‘alarme

Depuis le clavier

Tout dabord, veuillez désarmer le systéme dalarme. Appuyez
sur 1234 + Entrer. Vous devez entendre 1 bip et voir la Led
«clé » flasher rapidement. Cela veut dire que le systéme
rentre en mode connexion

Déclenchez l'accessoire que vous souhaitez ajouter. Une

fois installé, vous devez entendre un bip. Sile systéme
dalarme bip deux fois, cela veut dire que laccessoire était
déja enregistré.

Depuis l'application

Connectez-vous a lalarme, puis appuyez sur « Accessoires ».
Cliquez sur « + Ajouter » pour ajouter votre accessoire.
Déclenchez l'accessoire que vous souhaitez ajouter. Une fois
installé, vous devez entendre un bip. Sile systéme dalarme
bip deux fois, cela veut dire que laccessoire était déja
enregistré.

Votre accessoire va safficher. Vous pouvez cliquer sur licone
représentant un crayon et un papier pour modifier le nom de
votre accessoire.

Spécifications

Alimentation
DC 3V (Piles AA15V
LR6x2)

Courant (veille)
<50uA

Courant (fonctionnement)
<95mA

Distance de transmission
<80 m (sans obstacle)

Fréquence radio
868 MHz (+75 KHz)

Déclenchez laccessoire,
Appuyez deux fois sur le
bouton de test du capteur

Boitier
Plastique ABS

Conditions d'utilisation
Température :
-10°C~55°C

Humidité relative

:<80% (sans
condensation)

Dimensions du détecteur
107 x53 x 32 mm

Dimensions du support
52x30x265mm

Clignote en continu: En mode autotest.

Clignote une fois: Unintrus a été détecte.

Clignote deux fois : L‘autotest est terming, début du mode
de surveillance.

Clignote 3 fois toutes les 3 secondes: £ respectant les
indications relatives a la tension, veuillez changer les piles
immédiatement (I'utilisateur recevra un SMS dalerte au sujet
de la batterie faible si le détecteur est reli¢ au systéme
dalarme GSM).

Circuit imprimé

Cavaliers pour
configuration des zones

T | E Bouton anti-arrachage
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@ Détecteur infrarouge

AA15V LR6

Détecteur infrarouge : Détecte les rayons infrarouges émis
par les mouvements du corps humain. Ne touchez pas la
surface et maintenez-la propre.

Bouton anti-arrachage : Lorsque le systéme d'alarme est
armé, ce dispositif déclenchera l'alarme si le boitier du
détecteur est ouvert.

Cavaliers pour configuration des zones :

ils vous permettent daffecter le détecteur a une zone
spécifique.




